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Welcome to ASSIST

The ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade (ASSIST) is a non-binding and consultative mechanism for the
expedited and effective solution of il problems by ASEAN i on border issues

related to the implementation of ASEAN economic agreements and within the framework of the ASEAN Economic Community

(AEC) launched in 2015. ASSIST is fully internet based and free of charge. 12-13th November 2018: ASSIST for Services is Soft-
Launched at ABIS in Singapore

ASEAN Member States are soft-launching ASSIST for Trade in

Enniiaan b tha ASE AR O

Are you an ASEAN ENTERPRISE facing a problem with respect to Trade in Goods
or Trade in Services within the ASEAN region? If o, you may File a Complaint

A e e

in your own name, through a ASEAN-based Trade Association

or anonymously by using an ASEAN registered Lawyer or Law Firm ASSOCIATION

OF SOUTHEAST
ASIAN NATIONS

~ P et

- e S
e ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Liesa e Lo it D laml—

Mysomar  Ghiippines  Singssore  Thadand Viewam

The ASSIST mechanism was established to implement the ASEAN Consultations to Solve Trade and Investment Issues (ACT)
mandated under the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA) and it is loosely based on the European Union's SOLVIT
system. ASSIST reaffims the ive and bindi istics of the ACT. while modemising its structure and

enabling the mechanism to operate in a more effective and efficient manner. It also extends beyond Trade in Goods and, when
fully operationalized, it is intended to allow for the solutions of problems occuming in relation to Trade in Services and Trade-
Related Investment Measures within the ASEAN Economic Community (AEC).

Tutorials

HARMONIZED

STANDARDS

CH

What types of issues does ASSIST deal with?
® Various tariff and non-tariff-related measures affecting goods
® Issues in the area of cross-border services; and
& Measures limiting investment in various sectors of ASEAN integration.

ASSIST does not deal with any of these issues:

= Emp ployer disputes or discrimination claims;

 Matters that are being or have been litigated/arbitrated in national jurisdictions:
 Complaints against individuals or companies

 Matters not related to intra-ASEAN trade, services of investment.

® Visa and residence rights; and

.

Cross-border movement of capital or payments

The list above is merely indicative and non-exhaustive in nature. In case of doubt, before fiing a complaint, please check
whether your grievance falls within the scope of ASSIST by contacting ASSIST's Central Administrator at

org (assist asean

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]



http://assist.asean.org/
http://assist.asean.org/

W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

File a Complaint

Please click on the icon of choice below and fill-in the required form so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem that you are experiencing. Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. Please note that, if you require anonymity, your complaint may be submitted by an ASEAN-based trade association, or by any other representative entity of your choice, such as a
chamber of commerce, business council, business federation, or registered lawyer or law firm. In this case, the representative entity shall use its business registration number from the ASEAN
jurisdiction where it s incorporated

ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm

NON-ANONYMOUS ANONYMOUS ANONYMOU:

Your complaint will be processed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST within 10 working days maximum from the date of submission. In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your
submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission. If you do not receive any such communication, please verify your email and resubmit the
complaint

The Central Administrator of ASSIST may request that you resubmit your complaint if any of the information is incomplete o incorrect. Once your complaint has been accepted by the Central
Administrator of ASSIST, the Destination Contact Point will be asked to respond. If the complaint is accepted by the Destination Contact Point, you wil be notified of the response and, ultimately, of
the proposed solution (if any). Complaints are usually addressed and a solution proposed within 40 to 60 working days maximum from the date of acceptance of the complaint by the Destination
Contact Point

Special rules apply to complaints filed by ASEAN-based registered lawyers or law firms. In particular, ahead of submitting an ASSIST complaint on behalf of a client, which must be a duly registered
ASEAN Enterprise based in one the of the 10 ASEAN Member States, an ASEAN-based lawyer or law firm (i, a lawyer or law firm duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where
the client is based or against which the complaint is filed) must contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is filed. In order to do so, please download the necessary form and submit it to the ASEAN Secretariat as specified on the form itself.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN Registered Lawyer or Law Firm

ASEAN registered lawyers or law firms may file an anonymous case on behalf of one of their clients (i.e., the ASEAN Enterprise having the trade problem)
In such cases, the lawyer or law firm, duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where the client is based or against which the complaint is
filed, must first contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the

anonymous complaint is being filed

In order to do so, please download the necessary form and submit it by email to the ASEAN Secretariat at assist@asean.org as specified on

ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm (e form itself.

Once the ASEAN Secretariat has provided the Confidential Case Code (CCC) by email to the lawyer or law firm, the actual complaint can be filed. To do so,
please filin the form below 50 as to provids ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise being represented Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. If no law firm exists, individual lawyers can insert their personal details twice (i.e_, in the fields for Law Firm and Lawyer).

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spamljunk boxes).
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LAW FIRM

* Law Firm Name
* Phone
Website

* Address

300 characters remaining (300 maximum)
* City ZIP Code
* Country - v
* ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is{are)

Established

LAWYER

* Gender Mr Mrs Ms

* First Name * Last Name
* Phone

* Position

* Email

Address

300 characters remaining (200 maximum)

City ZIP Code

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Confidential Case Code (i}
* Country of Legal Registration (i)
* Legal Registration Number o
* Registration Proof © [ Choose File | Nofile chosen
* Type of Business O (— -
* Business Sector © | Goods

- Services Sector Description (i) |
* Type of Problem Encountered © | 1 Tariff-related measures
* Destination Country o (——
* Description o o

Vi
5000 chara ining (5000 maximum)

Attachment © [ Choose Fils | Nofile chosen + Attachment

I I have read and accept the ASSIST rules.

I 1 hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its ission to the relevant ities of the ASEAN Member States involved

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Form to be used by ASEAN-based Lawyers or Law Firms
to file an ‘anonymous’ complaint on behalf of an ASEAN Enterprise

Special rules apply to complaints filed by ASEAN-based registered lawyers or law firms. In particular,
ahead of submitting an ASSIST complaint on behalf of a client, which must be a duly registered ASEAN
enterprise based in one the ofthe 10 ASEAN Member States, an ASEAN-based lawyer or law firm (i.e., a lawyer
or law firm duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where the client is based or against which
the complaint is filed) must contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional
registration and on the client on whose behalfthe anonymous complaint is filed. assist@asean.org

LAWYER

Gender:

First Name:

Last Name:

Title/Position:

Address:

Zip code: City:

Phone: E-mail:

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law (country):

LAW FIRM

Name:

Address:

Zip code: City:

Phone: E-mail:

Website:

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established (country):

PROFESSIONAL LICENCE

Please attach the Professional Licence (e.g., issued by the Government, Lawyers’ Bar, Law Society, declaration
by Attorney General’s Chamber, etc.) for the individual lawyer showing the ability to practice law in the
relevant ASEAN jurisdiction(s). Should there be no such Professional Licence, a sworn declaration should be
submitted by the Lawyer or Law Firm indicating that the individual Lawyer is admitted to practice law in the
relevant ASEAN jurisdiction(s). The document can be attached in PDF format in the original language. If the
original language is other than English, an unofficial translation into English should also be attached and
submitted to the ASEAN Secretariat.

DETAILS OF ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name:

Company Size:

Address:

Zip code: City:

Phone: E-mail:

Website:

Country of Legal Registration:

Registration Number:

Company Registration Proof: To be attached to the email
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Form to be used by ASEAN-based Lawyers or Law Firms
to file an ‘anonymous’ complaint on behalf of an ASEAN Enterprise

Special rules apply to complaints filed by ASEAN-based registered lawyers or law firms. In particular,
ahead of submitting an ASSIST complaint on behalf of a client, which must be a duly registered ASEAN
enterprise based in one the ofthe 10 ASEAN Member States, an ASEAN-based lawyer or law firm (i.e., a lawyer
or law firm duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where the client is based or against which
the complaint is filed) must contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional
registration and on the client on whose behalf the anonymous complaint is filed. assist@asean.org

LAWYER

Gender: Female

First Name: Sierra

Last Name: Riviera

Title/Position: Senior Associate

Address: Danube Street No. 13

Zip code: 12310 City: P

Phone: +36 7878137686 E-mail: aseanlawyer0@gmail.com
ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law (country): Country X

LAW FIRM

Name: ARISE & Partners

Address: Danube Street No. 13

Zip code: 12310 City: P

Phone: +36 17653572 E-mail: aseanlawyerO@gmail.com
Website: www.arise&partners.com

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established (country): Country X

PROFESSIONAL LICENCE

Please attach the Professional Licence (e.g., issued by the Government, Lawyers’ Bar, Law Society, declaration
by Attorney General’s Chamber, etc.) for the individual lawyer showing the ability to practice law in the
relevant ASEAN jurisdiction(s). Should there be no such Professional Licence, a sworn declaration should be
submitted by the Lawyer or Law Firm indicating that the individual Lawyer is admitted to practice law in the
relevant ASEAN jurisdiction(s). The document can be attached in PDF format in the original language. If the
original language is other than English, an unofficial translation into English should also be attached and
submitted to the ASEAN Secretariat.

Professional Licence is attached as Annex 0.

DETAILS OF ASEAN ENTERPRISE

Country of Legal Registration: Country X
Registration Number: 123456789
Company Registration Proof: Attached as Annex 1

e ASEAN Enterprise Name: Natural Palm Oil Inc.

e Company Size: 150

e Address: Sweet Lane No. 22, Chocolate Boulevard

e Zip code: 13150 City: P

e Phone: +36 1726 5977 E-mail: aseanenterprise0 @gmail.com
e Website: www.naturalpalmoil.com

L]

L]

L]
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ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyerd@gmail.com>

Req d D for Filing a Comp under ASSIST against AMS-Y
ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer)@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 2:19 PM
To: caatasec@gmail. com

Dear ASEAN Secretariat,

| am a lawyer admitted to practice in AMS-X. My law firm is registered in AMS-X. | am writing to you to inform you that | would like to file a complaint through the ASSIST website on behalf of my client. Natural Paim Oil, Inc, a
company based in AMS-X. My client would like to file a complaint against AMS-Y.

As indicated in the ASSIST wabsite, prior to filing an official complaint on the website, | must complete the necessary form and provide you with the required data, so that | may file an anonymous complaint on behalf of my ciient
You vill then provide me with the Confidential Case Code (CCC) to insert in the actual complaint on the ASSIST website

Thus, as requested, | am attaching the completed form as well as my professional license issued by Government AMS-X and my client’s company registration document.
1 look forward to hearing from you soon.
Best regards,
Ms. Sierra Riviera
Senior Associate
ARISE & Partners
3 attachments
L] Form-L-ASSIST-ARISE&Partners.pdf
161K

4 Annex 1-Simulated Company Registration of Natural Palm Oil, Inc..pdf
50K

) Annex 0-Simulated Professional License of Ms Sierra Riviera.pdf
49K
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ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com>

q dD for Filing a C int under ASSIST against AMS-Y
Central Admini ASEC il.com> Wed, Oct 31,2018 at 2:38 PM
To: aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,
Please be informed that we have received your email on filing a complaint against AMS-Y on behalf of your client.

We have checked the required documents which you have submitted (i.e. (i) your completed anonymous complaint form: (i) your professional license issued by AMS-X and (i) your client's company registration issued by AMS-X),
and would like to inform you that the documents are in order.

Thus, please proceed to filing your complaint on the ASSIST website

Please also find below your Confidential Case Code

ASSIST-X-001-2018

Please insert the above code under the space provided in the Complaint Description Form,
Thank you

Regards,
ASSIST Central Administrator

On Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 2:19 PM ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlavyerd@gmail.com> wrote

[Quoted text hidden]
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Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN Registered Lawyer or Law Firm
ASEAN registered lawyers or law firms may file an anonymous case on behalf of one of their clients (i.e., the ASEAN Enterprise having the trade problem)
In such cases, the lawyer or law firm, duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where the client is based or against which the complaint is
filed, must first contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is being filed

S
In order to do so, please download the necessary form (& and submit it by email to the ASEAN Secretariat at assist@asean.org as specified on

ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm e form itself.

Once the ASEAN Secretariat has provided the Confidential Case Code (CCC) by email to the lawyer or law firm, the actual complaint can be filed. To do so.
please fil-in the form below 50 as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise being represented_Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. If no law firm exists, individual lawyers can insert their personal details twice (i.e_, in the fields for Law Firm and Lawyer).

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spam/junk boxes).

* Law Firm Name ARISE & Partners
* Phone +36 17653572
Website www arise8partners.com
* Address Danube Street No. 13
City P
Country X
4
259 characters remaining (300 maximum)
*City City P ZIP Code 12310
* Country AMS.X
* ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) isfare) Country X

Established [i ]
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ASSIST

WHAT IS ASSIST?

LAWYER

* Gender

* First Name
* Phone

* Position

* Email

Address

City

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

Mr Mrs @ Ms
Sierra “LastName  Riviera
+36 7878137686
Senior Associate
aseanlawyer0@gmail.com
Danube Street No. 13

city P
Country X

259 characters remaining (300 maximum)

City P ZIPCode 12310

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law AMS-X

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Confidential Case Code
* Country of Legal Registration
* Legal Registration Number
* Registration Proof
* Type of Business
* Business Sector

- Services Sector Description
* Type of Problem Encountered
* Destination Country

* Description

Attachment

ASSIST-X-001-2018
AMS-X
137911

Choose File | Annex 0-Simulat...ra Riviera pdf

Export/import -

Goods

l

3.6.7 Internal taxes and charges levied on imports N
AMS.Y

S — T T A R O YO RS T U
of products containing saturated fats, independently of the vegetable or animal origin of the
fats.

Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by ANMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against
palm oil as a whole and is not applied to other ‘like’ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y
(i.e., food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapesesd, corn,
peanut or animal fat).

3656 characters remaining (5000 maximum)

@ [ Choose File | No fie chosen [+ Attachment |

[ Choose File | No file chosen Remove

#! | have read and accept the ASSIST rules.

@/ | hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its
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SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CGONTACT

Thank you for the submission of your complaint

You will shortly receive a confirmation e-mail ining your

Please click on the link contained in the e-mail in order to confirm your submission.

You will be able to monitor your complaint and access it on the following webpage:

hitp://assist asean.org/userflogin

by using your e-mail / tracking ID.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Thanks to confirm your complamt #18120181102 submission

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri, Nov 2, 2018 at 12:18 PI
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

b ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,
Thank you for having filed a complaint on ASSIST, the system of ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade.

Please confirm your complaint 18120181102 on the following link (or by copy-pasting the following link onto your Internet browser):
http://assist _email yero@gmail.com&id=18120181102&code=40n957je9506

After your confirmation, ASSIST will monitor your complaint and you will be able to access it on the following webpage
http://assist in by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyer0@gmail.com / 18120181102

http://assist.asean.org/user/confirm_email

http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyerO@gmail.com / 181201181102


http://assist.asean.org/user/confirm_email
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WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A
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http //assist arsenadevelopment space/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyero@gmail.com / 18120181102

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)
Company size

Phone : +36 1 7653572

Website : www.arise&partners;.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City - City P / Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Posltion - Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City - City P/ Zip Code - 12310

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Export/import

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a compiaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on paim oil and food products containing paim oll under its Ministry of Healtha€™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y&€™s measure expressly targeted paim oil and
not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products containing paim oll, thereby discriminating against paim oil and demonizing the product as a whole Instead of just discouraging excessive

ucts saturated fats, ir of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against paim oil as a whole and is not applied to other 4€71ike3€ ™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you. ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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U ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Email/complaint confirmation valid

Thank you for having confirmed your e-mail

Your complaint will now be reviewed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST and you shall be notified within maximum 10 working days of whether it is:

1) Accepted and submitted to the Destination Country; or
2) Incomplete and returned to you for revision; or
3) Rejected, if falling outside of the scope of ASSIST or not being a valid complaint.

A reason shall be provided to you in writing in case of outcomes 2) or 3) above

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS

o
ODC@ﬁ 32861056 QQN0DDCI0
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M Gmail ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Thanks for your email confirmation for the complaint #18120181102

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri, Nov 2, 2018 at 12:19 P|
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

) 4 ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,
Thanks for the confirmation of your complaint ID No. 18120181102,

ASSIST will review your complaint and check its validity and that it has been lodged correctly. You will receive a response indicating whether the complaint is validly lodged, or requires revision, or whether it does
not fall within the scope of ASSIST, within a maximum of 10 working days from the date of filing.

You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: hitp://assist in by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyero@gmail.com / 18120181102

ACEAR Entnrnricn | Tradn Aoonnistinn 11 aus Cirm « ADICE 2 Davtnare fin A
You are able to access your complaintatany time on the following webpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyer0@gmail.com /18120181102
Phone : +36 1 7653572

Website : www.arise&partners;.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City : City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

hina 1w

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Position : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City - City P / Zip Code : 12310

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMSX
Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Exportiimport

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of Healtha4€™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-YZ€™s measure expressly targeted palm oil and
not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just discouraging excessive

of products saturated fats, of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against palm oil as a whole and is not applied to other a€likede™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean

Annex_0-Simulated_Professional_License_of Ms_Sierra_Riviera4.pdf
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WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

b 4 ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking ID that you were given at the time of fiing your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking D that you were given at the time of fling your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

aseanlawyerd@gmailcom | e 4

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disctaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME T0 ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGout PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #18120181102 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments

0211172018 12:19:35 ~ EMME=IZSC=IM  ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
0211172018 12-1802  EEEEEECTTHENNEE  ASEAN-based Enterprise

CONTACT
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST?

ASEAN Enterprise Name

Registration Number

Type of Business

Company Registration Proof Annex_0-

FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT CONTACT

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ARISE & Partners

Company Size Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
Phone +36 17653572 City City P
Website www arise&partners;.com ZIP Code 12310
Country AMS-X
CONTACT PERSON
First Name Sierra Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
Last Name Riviera City City P
Phone +36 7878137686 ZIP Code 12310
Position Senior Associate Country AMSX
Email aseanlawyer0@gmail.com (Confirmed)
COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION
Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

137911 Type of Problem Goods / Internal taxes and charges levied on imports

Encountered

Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated, License_of_Ms_Sierra_Rivierad.pdf

Exportiimport

Description

Attachment

We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint s in
relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of
Health's Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of
a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y's measure expressly targeted palm oil and not just the saturated
fat component of palm oil and of products containing paim oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just
discouraging excessive consumption of products containing saturated fats, independently of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure
adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates
against palm il as a whole and is not applied to other ‘ike’ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy,
sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indoniesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disdlaimer]
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WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT

M Gmail Central Admini; ASEC il.com:

[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sat, Oct 27, 2018 at 5:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org

Q

dusocosooll 2oc F§|0¢7
LOO+ + + o

l e ' Gmail ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Your complaint #18120181102 needs to be revised

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri. Nov 2, 2018 at 4:10 PI
Reply-To: "assist@asean org” <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,

Your complaint ID 18120181102 has been checked by ASSIST and was found to require revision in order to be completed.

Reason for request of revision: "Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera, Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central
Administrator of ASSIST (Le. the ASEAN Secretariat or CA) requests additional information. In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the AMS-Y measure that
is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Ya€™s Ministry of Healtha€™s Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100). Please file the actual measure or a translation/summary in the English language.
Feel free 1o attach also any other information or legal brief that may assist the CA in assessing the eligibility of your complaint. *

Please logintoyour ASSIST dashboard onthe following webpage in order torevise your intand bmitit: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail /tracking
ID: aseanlawyerO@gmail.com / 18120181102

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)
Company size

Phone : +36 1 7653572

‘Website : www.arise&partners;.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City - City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Position : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City - City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case codo (1o law fim ot lawyer only): ASSIST-X.001.2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Export/import

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client. a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on paim oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of Health4€™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
Introduced taxes on foods high In sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity In AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y3€ ™s measure expressly targeted paim oll and
not just the saturated fat component of paim ol and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against paim oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just discouraging excessive

ining saturated fats, of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Intemnal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against paim oil as a whole and is not applied to other 4€Tike2€™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, com. peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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http://assist.asean.org/user/login
mailto:aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Tra

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT
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M Gmail Central Admini ASEC il.com:

[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sat, Oct 27, 2018 at 5:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

p ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org

0? Il

ASS

ASEAM Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGouT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

My Complaint Number #18120181102

ASEAN registered lawyers or law firms may file an anonymous case on behalf of one of their clients (i & , the ASEAN Enterprise having the trade problem)

In such cases, the lawyer or law firm, duly ficensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State wi

& the client is based or against which the complaint is
filed, must first contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is being filed

=,
In order to do so, please download the necessary form ‘1" and submit it by email to the ASEAN Secretariat at assist@asean,org as specified on
ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm | e fom itself.

Once the ASEAN Secretariat has provided the Confidential Case Code (CCC) by email to the lawyer or

m. the actual complaint can be filed. To do so.

please fill-in the form below s ented Fields marked with an * are

s 10 provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise being

mandatory fields. If no law firm exists, individual lawyers can insert their personal details twice (i e . in the fields for Law Firm and Lawyer)

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spamvjunk boxes).

History
Date Action Action By Comments
0211172018 16:10:12 _tmconyphes 3 Central Administrator of Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,

ASSIST
Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and
determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat
or CA) requests additional information.

In particular, the CA requests that your laint be itted together with i on the
AMS.Y measyca that is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS.Y’s Ministry of Health’s
Regu!mian..f »)

021172018 12:19:35 ~ EENESIZNZIZNEE  ASEAN-basod Enterprise  Emal Confirmed




ASSIST

il

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trad

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST?

021112018 12:18:02 NN

LAW FIRM

* Law Firm Name
* Phone
Website

* Address

* City

* Country

* ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are)
Established

LAWYER

* Gender

* First Name
* Phone

* Position

* Email

Address

City

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Confidential Case Code
* Country of Legal Registration
* Legal Registration Number

* Registration Proof

* Type of Business
* Business Sector

- Services Sector Description
* Type of Problem Encountered
* Destination Country

* Description

Attachment

¥l I have read and accept the ASSIST rules.

CX?CQ (.)(ZZC\I)G&D> (.0&3)&2"

FILE A COMPLAINT

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law

! | hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its

FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS

ASEAN.-based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ARISE & Pantners

+36 17653572

voww arisedpartners.com
Danube Street No. 13

city P
Country X

259 characters remaining (300 maximum)

City P ZIP Code 12310
| AMSX v

Country X

Mr

Sierra “lastNome  Riviera
+36 7878137686

Senior Associate

aseanlawyer0@gmail com

Danube Street No. 13
city P
Country X

293 charactars ramaining (300 maximuen)

City P ZIP Code 12310

| AmMsx v

ASSIST-X-001-2018

AMS. X

137911

Choose File | No fils chosen

[ Annex_0-Simulated_Professional_License_of Ms_Sierra_Rivierad.pdf
| Exportiimport v

| Goods v

| 36.7 Internal taxes and charges levied on imports v
| Ams.Y v

We are a registered law firm in ANS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a
duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The compleint is in relstion to the new excise duty
imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or OCP) on palw oil and food products containing
pelm oil under its Ministry of Heslth’s Food Regulation Chapter 1800, Section 100 of 2015. The
measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of 3
strotegy for eddressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y.

We are of the view that AMS-Y’s meosure expressly targeted pale oil ond not just the saturated -
fat component of palm oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against

3856 charactors remaining (5000 maximum)

Choose File | Annex 2-Simulated Regulation of AMS-Ypdf [+ Anachment |
Choose File | Annex 3-Simulated Le RISE & Partners pdf  Remove

1o the relevant of the ASEAN Member States involved

v/ imnotarobot

Coatral Administrator of ASSIST /| ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL Sisingamangarajs - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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CONTACT
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WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT

Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and determine its eligibility under
ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat or CA) requests additional information

In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the AMS-Y measure that is allegedly
inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health's Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100).

Please file the actual measure or a translation/summary in the English language. Feel free to attach also any other information or
legal brief that may assist the CA in assessing the eligibility of your complaint

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT [ E PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

My Complaint Number #18120181102

ASEAN rogistered lawyers ot law firms may file an anonymous case on behalf of one of their clients (i e., the ASEAN Enterprise hav

ing the trade problem)
In such cases. the lawyer or law firm_ duly ficensed fo practic

in the ASEAN Member State where the client is based or agai

ich the complaint is
filed, must first contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on ifs professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is being flled

|5
In order 10 do so, please download the necessary form =9 and submit it by email to the ASEAN Secretariat at assist@asean.org as specified on

ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm i TormTtsel:

Once the ASEAN Secrelariat has provided the Confidential Case Code (CCC) by email to the lawyer or law firm, the actual complaint can be filed. To do so,
please fill-in the form below s

as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise being represented Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. if no law firm exists, individual lawyers can insert their personal details twice (i e . in the fields for Law Firm and Lawyer)

In order to file a valid complaint. you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spam/junk boxes).

History

Date Action Action By Comments
02/11/2018 16:10:12 s | Central Administrator of  Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,
ASSIST
Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST, In order to properly assess your complaint and
determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat
or CA) requests additional information.

In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the
AMS.-Y measure that is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health’s
Regulation... ‘A

02112018 12:19:35 ~ EEMESIZSII=NEE  ASEAN.based Enterprise  Email Confirmed

021172018 12:18:02  EEEEEECTHEEEEE  ASEAN.based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

LAW FIRM

* Law Firm Name ARISE & Partners

* Phone +36 17653572
Website

www arise&partners.com

CONTACT




i il

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trad

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS

* Address Danube Street No. 13
city P
Country X

258 characters remaining (300 masimun)

~City City P ZIP Code 12310
* Country | AmMsx -

* ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Country X

Established (i)

LAWYER

* Gender Mr Mis @ Ms
* First Name Slerra “lastName | Riviera
* Phone +36 7878137686
* Position Senior Associate
* Email aseanlawyer0@gmail com
Address Denube Street No. 13
City P
Country X

259 characters ramaleing (300 masionum)
City CiyP ZIP Code 12310

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Admitted to Practice Law | AMS-X v

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Confidential Case Code ASSIST-X-001-2018

* Country of Legal Registration AMS X
* Legal Registration Number 137911

* Registration Proof Choose File | No file chosen

(% Annex_0-Simulated_Professional License_of Ms_Sierra_Rivierad.pdf
* Type of Business | Exportimport »
* Business Sector | Goods v
Services Sector Description |
* Type of Problem Encountered | 3.6.7 Internal taxes and charges levied on imports v
* Destination Country | AMS-Y v

* Description We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a
duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty
imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm 0il and food products containing
palm oil under its Ministry of Health’s Food Regulation Chapter 1800, Section 100 of 2015. The
measure adopted by AMS-¥ introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a
strotegy for sddressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y.

We are of the view thot AMS-Y’s measure expressly targeted pals oil ond mot just the sstursted  +
fat component of pals oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against

3686 characters remaining (8000 maximum)

Attachment @ | Choose File | Annex 2-Simulated Regulation of AMS-Ypdi [ 5 Attachment

Choose File | Annex 3-Simulated Le. RISE & Partners pdf  Remove

¥ I have read and accept the ASSIST rules.

| hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its 10 the relevant of the ASEAN Member States involved

v/ imnotarobot

Contral Administratos of ASSIST | ASEAN Socretariat - T0A JL Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supporied by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHATIS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LOGouT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Thank you for the submission of your complaint

You will shortly receive a ion e-mail ining your

Please click on the link contained in the e-mail in order to confirm your submission.

You will be able to monitor your complaint and access it on the following webpage

http:/assist asean orgluserllogin

by using your e-mail/ tracking ID.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ
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ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Thanks for the revision of your #18120181102 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri, Nov 2, 2018 at 4:52 P|
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

b ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,
Thank you for the revision of your complaint No. 18120181102.
ASSIST will review it and revert back to you within 10 working days.

You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: http:/assist asean org/user/iogin/ by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyero@gmail.com / 18120181102

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)

!IOILIJJI I'%re'aqlin)leI t}:oggsgis your complaint at any time on the following webpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseanlawyerO@gmail.com / 181201181102
Website : www.arise&partners; com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City : City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS.X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Position : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City - City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Export/import

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on paim oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of Health4€™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y4€™s measure expressly targeted paim oil and
not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against paim oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just discouraging excessive

of products saturated fats, of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against paim oil as a whole and is not applied to other 4€"likea€™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org

3 attachments

2 Annex_2-Simulated_Regulation_of_AMS-Y1.pdf
46K

2 Annex_3-Simulated_Legal_Brief-ARISE_Partners1.pdf
142K

Annex_0-Simulated_Professional_License_of_Ms_Sierra_Rivierad.pdf
f
49K
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WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT

I W I Gmail ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Yourcomplaint#18120181102isaccepted by CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri, Sep 21,2018 at 2.07 PI
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

aK ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,
Your complaint ID No. 18120181102 has been accepted by the Destination Country.
Youare ableto accessyour complaintat any time on the following webpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by usingyour e-mail / trackingID.

Since your complaint has been accepted by ASSIST, the Destination Country will now be asked to review your complaint and either accept it, or rejectit, or revert back to you with a request for more information within 10 working
days from today.

You will be promptly noified of the response by the Destination Country through ASSIST.

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)
Company size

Phone - +36 17653572

Website - www.arise&partners; com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Ciy : City P/le Code : 12310

Count

ASEAN Junsmn:uun(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established - Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Pasition : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address - Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City : City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Export/import

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on paim oil and food products containing paim oil under its Ministry of Health&€™s Food Regulation
Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of
the view that AMS-Y&€™s measure expressly targeted palm oil and not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products ining palm oil, thereby discri against palm oil and demonizing the
product as a whole instead of just of products saturated fats, it of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and

applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on National Treatment on Internal Taxation and in as much as it against palm oil as a whole and is not applied to other &€"likea€™
products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS

W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGouT PROCESS FAQ DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #18120181102 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments
0211172018 18:31:54  IEEIZ"ZNEEEE  Central Administrator of Thank you for the completion or revision of your complaint. The Central Administrator has verified that the
ASSIST complaint is now complete, with the submission of the following documents: (i) AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health's

Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100; and (ii) Legal Brief on the Complaint. Thus, the Central
Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope_of ASSIST and that you have
fulfilled all the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIS

02112018 16:52:15 TN ASEAN-based Enterprise
02/11/2018 16:10:12 Central Administrator of Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,

ASSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and
determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat or CA)
requests additional information.

In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the AMS-Y
measure that is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health’s Regulation... '\
ASEAN-based Enterprise Email Confirmed
ASEAN-based Enterprise

02/11/2018 12:19:35
02/11/2018 12:18:02

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ARISE & Partners

Company Size Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Phone +36 17653572 City City P

Website www.arise&partners;.com ZIP Code 12310
Country AMSX

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Sierra Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Last Name Riviera City City P

Phone +36 7878137686 ZIP Code 12310

Position Senior Associate Country AMS-X

Email aseanlawyer0@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 137911 Type of Problem Goods / Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_0- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Professional_License_of_Ms_Sierra_Rivierad. pdf
Type of Business Export/import
Description We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in

relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of
Health’s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of
a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y's measure expressly targeted palm oil and not just the saturated
fat component of palm oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just
discouraging excessive consumption of products containing saturated fats, independently of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure
adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on National Treatment on Interal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates
against palm ofl as a whole and is not applied to other ‘ike’ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e.. food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy,
sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat)

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Regulation_of AMS-Y1 pdf
Annex_3-Simulated_Legal_Brief-ARISE_Partners1.pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Thank you for the completion or revision of your complaint. The Central Administrator has verified that the complaint is now complete
with the submission of the following documents: (i) AMS-Y's Ministry of Health’s Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100; and
(ii) Legal Brief on the Complaint. Thus, the Central Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope of

ASSIST and that you have fulfilled all the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIST.
We will forward your complaint to AMS-Y (Destination Contact Point). The Destination Contact Point will review your complaint and
consult with the relevant national authorities, and will revert with a response within 10 working days on whether it has accepted or

rejected your complaint.

You may monitor the progress on the handling of the complaint by login to your ASSIST Dashboard by using your Email/Tracking ID

Q Q o O

230¢0(09)) @c 6o .ﬂoooosoocr\xn?;/L cA v olcommm® comodieconmsl ;mfcomimm® 0CCEIS|OC
¥ ¥ Y o 1% i % i ¥ ¥
o]

(QE&.}L@&,qoavdog?oeooela%k,ge\,‘?e.poaz\; AMS-Y 5 @me@\. ao@oae@.;(emcg (DCP) Seteniey }

Iy

G'f""()°()'9"' 000100 201 AMS-Y & DCP 20 ODCSTSO)’QC(m°mmO DSOS O C\)(To) [2lae sk ()OS GC\D°(Y)O $°" [(Jep]
QO 1 O ORR s 2 ¢ [ D+ S0gs q? TR 39| ° 29 3R 8D qi
Qoo eyo Q o 0Q 8 Ao or
3’3(\?(9)%)52[](99\; (OO) G].O?G\,O.,G@a.d@ggll CIODg O? .t%m).,m GG?ODe@%)lv O?Gv@oﬂ? ...-?6(3:
Q CO® Q_ N[ oS s Q Q - Q
Ole()CDS?@:QD:mmOOC@BA%@@()Smggi3C<.¢'330) QU320 G()@gG: .?(336‘\380)5.?00 DCP 3208
ol q ) 6% T L7701 {04

o .0 8, o . 9 v Q. .
399._?6:..:00%0:.;/161&6@03&@ DCP ».dol%(mmood]m oogeﬁo?.,%momo?w AMS-Y Q5 DCP g  con3oop)l

O(X;)OOE)%OG%?.)?OD?:{)?(TXJSGODD 3’%36"363%\;@@1’*033%’)3 OD(;OCXBO?OA ASSIST (g(L)?“GAOSG&gﬂ(Dg))&eII

OC)C@'ﬁ O’JOC(TT)SO?)ODO C\)O’BOJ’L)G))[ CA © <‘L|0§(n):o)83@<>§om 3’3(\)8% (00) 61(‘0@057?3 OJCG’ISCS%EG'CT?GSGC\)(T)’)C?F(DC éaéé]ll
+ L v L 9 [e] [373 + L9 32 + + 32 + LO®O

- o o@ ASSIST - P - S - o .9.. .
Ga.»?’)ggl-o 9 g 309.;63’3%(99\; 3’3.,6\.’6.(3\2)3302 O)@Gm(%l 6161688.2 \.dwgg&gu

(o?)u

:Dceﬁooocm')smmo C\)(Y?)OJ%[ CAo -"ﬂozémwgse-:;-.?')m 3’30)6% (OO) G]m@caﬁz AMS-Y gl DCP © :Dceﬁooocmo:mmo
¥ L% i 3 <] + 13 <] e} 8 TTF 7% i

¥

C\)(Y;):Deg 3?)/1}3(]?02 OQ;‘)O.')%[O 633%(77392?.?(7)’.)36330 eza’)rré]z%:ee:co\))ogemg): 0390633%(.090 Glgloeagd(ﬁ:%agll

<o P S Q. ¢ 3 o C Q . Q. . o}
G329650732(03¢¢(03¢ DCP @ CUEUECHIO0008 ¢ DCP 20p) 6030M) 3CYTEIONGIOIGTVIPD T:ECINI|"
32 + + o L+ 300 IS} O O+ (8] L o 20 m

o O

Q aee Q o o o e 0 meay

ASSIST @%[9 305 0DULOMROITE CA QORVOs (?) qm@g-,a Q8392 0QRN I2O(R¢ 6
DCP CA 9.0 o o L= @ /'.o@ Q o o A < Aoy

2000 CA @ 0DTLOMEEIT20: COMRVO: (o0) 32 CUE(03¢ OPTLOIIEOITIE COMQ I OVQQ$ 305 .dcoogleegu

- Qe
CleestienieviSicclealelelet




WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT

I W I Gmail AMS Y <aseanmemberstate.y@gmail.com>

[ASSIST] Complaint #18120181102 reminder for DCP

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sat, Nov 3, 2018 at6:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the DCP AMS.Y for the complaint:
18120181102

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org

I W I Gmail ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Your complaint #18120181102 is accepted by DCP

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sun, Nov 4, 2018 at 4:50 Al
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

aK ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,

‘Your complaint ID No. 18120181102 has been accepted by the Destination Country.

You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: http://assist using your e-mail / tracking ID.

You are able to access your complaint at any time onthe following webpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using your e-mail / tracking ID. _ - - ), will now analyse your

complalnl in detail

Complaints are usually addressed within 40 to 60 working days from the date of acceptance of the Complaint by the Destination Country.

‘You will be promptly notified of the proposed solution by the Destination Country through ASSIST.

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)
Company size :

Phone : +36 1 7653572

Website : www.arise&partners;.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City - City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Position : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City : City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law rrm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : A

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Exportiimport

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered paim oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of Healtha€™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y4€™s measure expressly targeted palm oil and
not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just discouraging excessive

ion of products ining saturated fats. i of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against palm oil as a whole and is not applied to other 4€likea€™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e.. food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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http://assist.asean.org/user/loginbyusingyoure-mail/trackingID
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

32300

(oo

I " I Gmail AMS Y <aseanmemberstate.y@gmail.com>

[ASSIST] Critical DCP reminder for the #14820181021 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Fri, Oct 26, 2018 at 5:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Critical reminder for urgent action required by the DCP AMS-Y for the complaint

14820181021

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Tra

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

I - l Gmail ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

[ASSIST] Response for your #18120181102 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sun, Nov 4, 2018 at521 A
Reply-To: "assist@asean org” <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,

The response for your complaint 18120181102 is ready:

"Upon internal discussions between the DCP and the RAs, nemefges that, indeed, the measure adopted by AMS-Y, imposing increased excise duties to a range of foods high in sugar and saturated fat, is aimed
under AMS-Y3€™s strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity among its citizens. This is in line with similar actions taken by
several countries around the world and wvm the World Health Organizationa€™s Global Action Plan for the Prevention and Control of Non-Communicable Diseases 2013-2020, such as diabetes and obesity.
However, AMS-Y recognizes that the measure did single-out certain products (i.e.. inter alia, palm oil) and did not target. in a 4€"neutral mannerd€™, the substances (i.e.. saturated fats) that the Government
considers dangerous (if consumed In excess) from a dietary and health policy perspective. Therefore, the DCP. in coordination with AMS-Y4€™s RA, proposes the immediate suspension of the measure contained
in its Ministry of Healtha€™s Food Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending its amendment to delete any express reference to specific products and application only to products containing
saturated fats. irrespective of their vegetable or animal origin. AMS-Y underlined that its measure was never intended to have. de jure or de facto, any discriminatory effect or objective, being justified in science
and in light of its heaith protection purpose and applying to all 4€7liked€™ products containing saturated fats.

YYou can also check the status of your complaint online at http:/assist arsenadevelopment space/user/login by using your email / tracking ID.

Please kindly indicate whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing ‘Yes’ or ‘No’ below:

Yes |/ No

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ARISE & Partners (type Law)
Company size :

Phone : +36 1 7653572

Website : www.arise&partners;.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

City : City P/ Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction(s) where Local Office(s) is(are) Established : Country X

Contact person : Ms Sierra Riviera

Phone : +36 7878137686

Position : Senior Associate

Email : aseanlawyer0@gmail.com

Address : Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X
City : City P / Zip Code : 12310

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only): ASSIST-X-001-2018
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 137911

Type of Business : Export/import

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:
We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client. a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y
(the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on paim oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of Healtha€ ™s Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y
introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y4€™s measure expressly targeted paim oil and
not just the saturated fat component of paim oil and of products containing paim oll, thereby discriminating against paim oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just discouraging excessive

of products saturated fats, il of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on
National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates against paim oil as a whole and is not applied to other 2€ikea€™ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (... food
products containing saturated fats deriving from soy, sunflower, rapeseed, comn, peanut or animal fat).

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHATIS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT Logout PROCESS CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #18120181102 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

Upon intemal discussions between the DCP and the RAs, it emerges that, indeed, the measure adopted by AMS-Y, imposing increased excise duties to  range of foods high in sugar and

saturated fat, is aimed at di ing excassive of idered d under AMS-Y's strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity among its citizens. This is
in line with similar actions taken by several countries around the world and with the World Health Organization's Global Action Plan for the Prevention and Control of Non-Communicable Diseases
2013-2020, such as diabetes and obesity. However, AMS-Y recognizes that the measure did single-out certain products (i.e., inter alia, palm oil) and did not target, in a ‘neutral manner’, the
substances (i.e., saturated fats) that the Government considers dangerous (if consumed in excess) from a dietary and health policy perspective. Therefore, the DCP, in coordination with AMS-Y's
RA. proposes the immediate suspension of the measure contained in its Ministry of Health's Food Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending its amendment to delete any express
reference to specific products and application only to products containing saturated fats, irrespective of their vegetable or animal origin. AMS-Y underlined that its measure was never intended to
have, de jure or de facto, any discriminatory effect or objective, being justified in science and in light of its health protection purpose and applying to all ‘like’ products containing saturated fats
Attachment




W ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Tra

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

Date Action Action By Comments
04/11/2018 05:21:40 BT Central Administrator of Upon internal discussions between the DCP and the RAs, it emerges that, indeed. the measure adopted by
AssIST AMS.Y, imposing increased excise duties o a range of foods high in sugar and saturated fat, s aimed at

excessive jon of gerous under AMS-Y's strategy for
addressing the rising problem of obesity among its citizens. This is in line with similar actions taken by several
countries around the world and with the World Health Organization’s Global Action... | %

021172018 18:31:54 ~ EEE=TNENEN  Central Administrator of Thank you for the completion or revision of your complaint. The Central Administrator has verified that the
ASSIST complaint is now complete, with the submission of the following documents: (i) AMS-Y's Ministry of Health's

Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100; and (i) Legal Brief on the Complaint. Thus, the Central
Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope of ASSIST and that you have
fulfilled all the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIST./ 4

02112018 16:52:15 =N  ASEAN-based Enterprise

02/11/2018 16:10:12 TS Central Administratorof  Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera
ASSIST
Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and
determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat or CA)
requests additional information

In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the AMS-Y
measure that is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Y's Ministry of Health’s Regulation. &y
021112018 12:19:35 ASEAN-based Enterprise ~ Email Confirmed
0211172018 12:18:02  EEEEECCTEENNNN  ASEAN-based Enterprise

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ARISE & Partners

Company Size Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Phone +36 17653572 City City P

Website www.arise8partners;.com ZIP Code 12310
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Sierra Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Last Name Riviera City City P

Phone +36 7878137686 ZIP Code 12310

Position Senior Associate Country AMSX

Email aseanlawyer0@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 137911 Type of Problem Goods / Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_0- Destination Country AMSY

Simulated jonal_License_of Ms_Sierra_Rivierad pdf
Type of Business Exportiimport
Description We are a registered law firm in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm ol company in AMS-X. The complaint s in

relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of
Health's Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of
a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y's measure expressly targeted palm oil and not just the saturated
fat component of palm oil and of products containing palm oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just
discouraging excessive consumption of products containing saturated fats, independently of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure
adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Asticle 6 of the ATIGA (on National Treatment on Internal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates
against palm il as a whole and is not applied to other ‘like’ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e.. food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy,
sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat).

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated ion_of AMS-Y1 pdf
Annex_3-Simulated_Legal_Brief-ARISE_Partners1.pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Please kindly indicate whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing “Yes’ or ‘No’ below:
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LOGOUT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback

Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments (i )

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR FEEDBACK

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LogouT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback
Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments @ i o very sstisfisd with the solution provided by ANS-Y a3 AUS-Y has agreed fo immedistely
suspend the measure contained in the Ministry of Health's Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section
100, pending the amendment of the measure to delete any express reference to specific products and
application only to products ini fats, i ive of their vegetable or animal
origin. with this positive proposed solution by ANS-Y, we believe that it never intended to
discriminate against palm 0il as a whole.

\/ I'm not a robot

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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™M Gmai ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com>

[ASSIST][#18120181102] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sun, Nov 4, 2018 at 5:35 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org" <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,
With reference to your complaint ID No. 18120181102, your feedback on whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the proposed solution is: "Yes"

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution

assist.asean.org
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ASEAN Lawyer <aseanlawyer0@gmail.com>

[ASSIST][#18120181102] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Sun, Nov 4, 2018 at 5:37 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

b ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Ms Sierra Riviera,

With reference to your complaint ID No. 18120181102, your feedback on whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the proposed solution is: "Yes"

We are very satisfied with the solution provided by AMS-Y as AMS-Y has agreed to immediately suspend the measure contained in the Ministry of Health's Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending
the amendment of the measure to delete any express reference to specific products and application only to products containing saturated fats, irrespective of their vegetable or animal origin. With this positive
proposed solution by AMS-Y, we believe that it never intended to discriminate against paim oil as a whole.

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution.

assist.asean.org
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Tracking ID #18120181102 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

Upon intemnal discussions between the DCP and the RAs, it emerges that, indeed, the measure adopted by AMS-Y, imposing increased excise duties to a range of foods high in sugar and
saturated fat. is aimed at di ing excessive ion of i d under AMS-Y's strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity among its citizens. This is

in line with similar actions taken by several countries around the world and with the World Health Organization’s Global Action Plan for the Prevention and Control of Non-Communicable Diseases
2013-2020, such as diabetes and obesity. However, AMS-Y recognizes that the measure did single-out certain products (i.¢., inter alia, paim oil) and did not target, in a ‘neutral manner’, the
substances (i.e., salurated fats) that the Government considers dangerous (if consumed in excess) from a dietary and health policy perspective. Therefore, the DCP, in coordination with AMS-Y's
RA, proposes the immediate suspension of the measure contained in its Ministry of Health's Food Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending its amendment to delete any express
reference to specific products and application only to products containing saturated fats, irespective of their vegetable or animal origin. AMS-Y underiined that its measure was never intended to
have, de jure or de facto, any discriminatory effect or objective, being justified in science and in light of its health protection purpose and applying to all ‘like’ products containing saturated fats.
Attachment

Satisfied : Yes

History

Date Action Action By Comments

04/11/2018 05:37-40 [ st ] ASEAN-based Enterprise ~ We are very satisfied with the solution provided by AMS-Y as AMS-Y has agreed to immediately suspend the
measure contained in the Ministry of Health's Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending the
amendment of the measure to delete any express reference to specific products and application only to
products containing saturated fats, irespective of their vegetable or animal With this positive proposed
solution by AMS-Y, we believe that it never intended to discriminate against

04/11/2018 05:21:40 [ sowton ] Central Administrator of Upon internal discussions between the DCP and the RAs, it emerges that, indeed. the measure adopted by
ASSIST AMS-Y, imposing increased excise duties to a range of foods high in sugar and saturated fat, is aimed at
i excessive ion of i d under AMS-Y's strategy for

addressing the rising problem of obesity among its citizens. This is in line with similar actions taken by several
countries around the world and with the World Health Organization’s Global Action... |

02/11/2018 18:31:54 Central Administrator of Thank you for the completion or revision of your complaint. The Central Administrator has verified that the

ASSIST complaint is now complete, with the submission of the following documents: (i) AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health's

Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100; and (ii) Legal Brief on the Complaint. Thus, the Central
Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope of ASSIST and that you have
fulfilled all the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIST. /&

02/11/2018 16:52:15 [ Revised ] ASEAN-based Enterprise

02/11/2018 16:10:12 Central Administrator of Dear Ms. Sierra Riviera,

ASSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. In order to properly assess your complaint and
determine its eligibility under ASSIST, the Central Administrator of ASSIST (i.e. the ASEAN Secretariat or CA)
requests additional information

In particular, the CA requests that your complaint be re-submitted together with information on the AMS-Y
measure that is allegedly inconsistent with the ATIGA (i.e. AMS-Y’s Ministry of Health’s Regulation. N

02/11/2018 12:19:35 ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
02/11/2018 12:18:02 [ e ] ASEAN-based Enterprise

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ARISE & Partners

Company Size Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Phone +36 17653572 City City P

Website www.arise&partners; com ZIP Code 12310
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Sierra Address Danube Street No. 13 City P Country X

Last Name Riviera City Ciy P

Phone +36 7878137686 ZIP Code 12310

Position Senior Associate Country AMS-X

Email aseanlawyer0@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 137911 Type of Problem Goods / Internal taxes and charges levied on imports
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_0- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated ional_License_of Ms_Sierra_Rivierad.pdf
Type of Business Export/import
Description We are a registered law fim in AMS-X filing a complaint under ASSIST on behalf of our client, a duly registered palm oil company in AMS-X. The complaint is in

relation to the new excise duty imposed by AMS-Y (the Destination Contact Point or DCP) on palm oil and food products containing palm oil under its Ministry of
Health's Food Regulation Chapter 1000, Section 100 of 2015. The measure adopted by AMS-Y introduced taxes on foods high in sugar and saturated fat as part of
a strategy for addressing the rising problem of obesity in AMS-Y. We are of the view that AMS-Y's measure expressly targeted palm oil and not just the saturated
fat component of palm oil and of products containing paim oil, thereby discriminating against palm oil and demonizing the product as a whole instead of just
discouraging excessive consumption of products containing saturated fats, independently of the vegetable or animal origin of the fats. Thus, we find the measure
adopted and applied by AMS-Y is contrary to Article 6 of the ATIGA (on National Treatment on Intemal Taxation and Regulation), in as much as it discriminates
against palm oil as a whole and is not applied to other ‘like’ products manufactured or sold in AMS-Y (i.e., food products containing saturated fats deriving from soy,

sunflower, rapeseed, corn, peanut or animal fat)

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated ion_of AMS-Y1 pdf
Annex_3-Simulated_Legal_Brief-ARISE_Partners1 pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A J1. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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We are very satisfied with the solution provided by AMS-Y as AMS-Y has agreed to immediately suspend the measure contained in
the Ministry of Health's Regulation of 2015, Chapter 1000, Section 100, pending the amendment of the measure to delete any
express reference to specific products and application only to products containing saturated fats, irrespective of their vegetable or
animal origin. With this positive proposed solution by AMS-Y, we believe that it never intended to discriminate against palm oil as a
whole.
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